
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 21-01-2023 20:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 21-01-2023 20:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 90 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Rajasthan

Department Name College Education Department Rajasthan

Organisation Name N/a

Office Name Mlsu Udaipur

Total Quantity 10

Item Category
Multifunction Machines MFM (Q2) , Multimedia Projector
(MMP) (Q2) , ON LINE UPS , all in one desktop , Laptop , Air
Conditioner , CCTV System With All Accessories

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years) 6 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service 3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Document required from seller

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 1
(Requested in ATC),Compliance of BoQ specification and
supporting document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Past Performance 30 %

Bid to RA enabled No

Type of Bid Two Packet Bid

Primary product category CCTV System With All Accessories

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 2 Days

Estimated Bid Value 670000

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2023/B/2976100
Dated: 11-01-2023

Bid Document

EMD Detail

1 / 12



Advisory Bank State Bank of India

EMD Amount 13400

ePBG Detail

Required No

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this Policy.

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable. 

Beneficiary: 
Director PRC MLSU Udaipur
MLSU Udaipur, College Education Department Rajasthan, N/A,
(Director Prc Mlsu Udaipur)

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference No

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference No

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above
in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in
support of having supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of
primary product having highest value should meet this criterion. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 
4. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 30% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant
contracts (proving supply of cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid
in support of quantity supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to

2 / 12



primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

Multifunction Machines MFM ( 1 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Ungrouped Print Technology Inkjet

Type of Machine Multifunction Machine

Type of Printing Colour

Cartridge Technology Composite Cartridge, Separate Drum and Toner
(Mono Component), Separate Drum and Toner (Dual
Component), Ink Or higher

Developer Unit Yes, No Or higher

Platen/Flatbed Size A3 Or higher

Paper Size (Original/Image) A3/A3

RAM size (MB) 1024, 2048, 4096, 6144, 3072, 1536, 1500, 1250,
2560, 7168, 5120, 8192, 16384, 2816, 4000, 2000,
4608, 10240, 8000 Or higher

Hard Disk Capacity(GB) 0, 8, 128, 160, 256, 320, 500, 1024, 250, 640, 32,
1000, 2000, 3000 Or higher

Minimum Speed per Minute
as per ISO/IEC 24734 in A4
Size-Mono

25, 26, 27, 28, 30, 31, 35, 36, 38, 40, 43, 45, 46, 47,
50, 52, 55, 60, 61, 65, 70, 71, 75, 80, 90, 95, 100,
105, 110, 51, 56, 41, 120, 130, 160, 57, 33, 34, 32,
85, 81, 53, 140, 96, 111, 115, 136 Or higher

Minimum Speed per Minute
as per ISO/IEC 24734 in A4
Size-Colour

25, 26, 27, 28, 30, 31, 35, 36, 40, 50, 60, 46, 120,
130, 160, 65, 45, 34, 55, 38, 56, 75, 81, 71, 53, 32,
70, 140, 80, 85, 115 Or higher

Minimum Speed per Minute as
per ISO/IEC 24734 in A3 Size-
Mono

13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 20, 21, 22, 24, 26, 27, 28, 30, 32,
35, 39, 40, 42, 44, 45, 46, 48, 50, 54, 55, 60, 65, 70,
75, 25, 37, 17, 38, 80, 23, 19, 34, 36, 53, 33, 52, 61,
62, 76 Or higher

Minimum Speed per Minute as
per ISO/IEC 24734 in A3 Size-
Colour

13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 20, 21, 22, 24, 26, 27, 28, 30, 32,
35, 39, 40, 42, 44, 45, 46, 48, 50, 54, 55, 60, 65, 70,
75, 25, 80, 37, 19, 34, 36, 53, 33, 52, 61, 62, 76 Or
higher

Scanning Feature
Availability

Yes Or higher

Duplexing Feature
Availability

Yes Or higher

Faxing Feature Availability Yes Or higher

Speed of Fax, If Fax Feature is
available

33.6 kbps

3 / 12

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/Vj2g3zhmS2j87NXP-HNGqHDsw1diQiLxA1ru-ZNdHN8


Networking Feature
Availability

Yes Or higher

If yes, Type of Network
Interface

Ethernet 10/100/1000, Ethernet 10/100 Or higher

Wi-Fi Availability Yes Or higher

If yes,Wi-Fi Type Wi fi 802.11 b/g/n, Wi Fi Direct, Wi fi 802.11 b/g/n &
Wi Fi Direct, Wi Fi Dual Band Or higher

Original Document Feeder
Type

DADF/RADF Or higher

Feeder Capacity (Number) 50, 75, 100, 120, 140, 150, 200, 250, 270, 300, 70,
220, 110, 130 Or higher

Number of Main Paper Tray 2, 3, 4, 5 Or higher

Each Main Paper Tray Capacity
(Number)

250, 300, 500, 550, 750, 1000, 1100, 1150, 1250,
1750, 2000, 2100, 2200, 3000, 4000, 1500, 520,
1040, 1800, 900, 1200, 3500, 600, 800, 540, 2320,
850, 700, 4700, 3300, 3600, 4400 Or higher

Bypass Facility Yes Or higher

If Yes, Bypass Tray Capacity 50, 75, 100, 150, 200, 80, 1000, 120, 250, 500 Or
higher

Yield of the cartridge/Ink
Tank/Ink Pack supplied with
Machine as per ISO/IEC:
19798/2007(E) for Cyan colour
(Number of prints)

6000, 7000, 9500, 10000, 11000, 15000, 18000,
22500, 24000, 60000, 19000, 5400, 7400, 2300,
3000, 5000, 119700, 8000, 2000, 5500, 10500, 2500,
32000, 52000, 16000, 2600, 6500, 33600, 39200,
54500, 78000, 31000, 26000, 88000, 9000, 6800,
10300, 5900, 9800, 16100, 12000, 20000, 30000,
13000, 45000, 60500 Or higher

Yield of the cartridge/Ink
Tank/Ink Pack supplied with
Machine as per ISO/IEC:
19798/2007(E) for Yellow
colour (Number of prints)

6000, 7000, 9500, 10000, 11000, 15000, 18000,
22500, 24000, 60000, 19000, 5400, 7400, 2300,
3000, 5000, 146400, 8000, 2000, 5500, 10500, 2500,
32000, 52000, 16000, 2600, 6500, 33600, 39200,
54500, 71000, 31000, 26000, 88000, 9000, 6800,
10300, 5900, 9800, 16100, 12000, 20000, 30000,
13000, 45000, 60500 Or higher

Yield of the cartridge/Ink
Tank/Ink Pack supplied with
Machine as per ISO/IEC:
19798/2007(E) for Magenta
colour (Number of prints)

6000, 7000, 9500, 10000, 11000, 15000, 18000,
22500, 24000, 16000, 19000, 5400, 7400, 2300,
3000, 5000, 60000, 170600, 8000, 2000, 5500,
10500, 2500, 32000, 52000, 2600, 6500, 33600,
39200, 54500, 54000, 31000, 26000, 88000, 9000,
6800, 10300, 5900, 9800, 16100, 12000, 20000,
30000, 13000, 45000, 60500 Or higher

Yield of the cartridge/Ink
Tank/Ink Pack supplied with
Machine as per ISO/IEC:
19752/2004(E) for Black
(Number of prints)

6000, 8000, 9000, 10000, 11000, 12000, 15000,
18000, 20000, 23000, 24000, 25000, 30000, 35000,
37000, 40000, 43000, 45000, 55000, 83000, 120000,
17600, 15200, 10200, 14600, 42100, 69000, 36000,
56000, 28000, 85000, 91200, 26000, 10500, 12500,
6900, 33000, 48000, 34000, 54000, 13500, 29500,
7000, 6500, 38400, 43900, 106600, 82000, 105000,
54500, 31000, 88000, 6800, 10300, 9800, 16100,
70000, 23100, 17500, 59800, 38000, 39800 Or
higher

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

4 / 12



Life of Drum in terms of
number of Prints in case of
Separate Drum and Toner
cartridge technology - Cyan
(Number of Prints)

20000, 24000, 25000, 45000, 48000, 60000, 70000,
75000, 78000, 80000, 90000, 95000, 100000,
120000, 150000, 160000, 175000, 180000, 200000,
250000, 270000, 280000, 300000, 400000, 500000,
600000, 800000, 1000000, 1200000, 9000, 214000,
185000, 222000, 54000, 45600, 275000, 396000,
145000, 9200, 12000, 18000, 30000, 33600, 39200,
67200, 84000, 105000, 480000, 135000, 50000, 0,
87000, 109000, 107000, 125000, 65000, 950000,
1400000, 1900000, 106000, 115000 Or higher

Life of Drum in terms of
number of Prints in case of
Separate Drum and Toner
cartridge technology - Yellow
(Number of Prints)

20000, 24000, 25000, 45000, 48000, 60000, 70000,
75000, 78000, 80000, 90000, 100000, 120000,
150000, 160000, 175000, 180000, 200000, 250000,
270000, 280000, 300000, 400000, 500000, 600000,
800000, 1000000, 1200000, 214000, 185000,
222000, 54000, 45600, 275000, 396000, 145000,
9200, 12000, 18000, 30000, 33600, 39200, 135000,
50000, 0, 87000, 109000, 107000, 125000, 65000,
950000, 1400000, 1900000, 106000, 115000 Or
higher

Life of Drum in terms of
number of Prints in case of
Separate Drum and Toner
cartridge technology - Magenta
(Number of Prints)

20000, 24000, 25000, 45000, 48000, 60000, 70000,
80000, 90000, 95000, 100000, 120000, 150000,
160000, 175000, 180000, 200000, 250000, 270000,
280000, 300000, 400000, 500000, 600000, 800000,
1000000, 1200000, 214000, 185000, 222000, 54000,
45600, 275000, 396000, 145000, 9200, 12000,
18000, 30000, 33600, 39200, 135000, 50000, 0,
87000, 109000, 107000, 125000, 65000, 950000,
1400000, 1900000, 106000, 115000 Or higher

Life of Drum in terms of
number of Prints in case of
Separate Drum and Toner
cartridge technology - Black
(Number of Prints)

11000, 12000, 20000, 21000, 22900, 23000, 24000,
25000, 26000, 28000, 40800, 45000, 47420, 55000,
60000, 75000, 80000, 100000, 110000, 120000,
135000, 150000, 158000, 160000, 175000, 180000,
200000, 250000, 280000, 300000, 400000, 500000,
600000, 800000, 1000000, 1200000, 35500, 97000,
61700, 132000, 314000, 318000, 338000, 494000,
417000, 491000, 69000, 43000, 66000, 63700,
10000, 6000000, 490000, 9000, 275000, 396000,
145000, 9200, 18000, 30000, 59000, 64000, 67200,
84000, 125000, 210000, 480000, 520000, 590000,
660000, 720000, 900000, 0, 48000, 87000, 109000,
107000, 70000, 65000, 50000, 950000, 1400000,
1900000, 2400000, 223000, 243000, 61000, 115000,
212000, 230000 Or higher

Duty Cycle (No of Prints/month) 15000, 20000, 25000, 30000, 30650, 33100, 35000,
38450, 40000, 50000, 54000, 55000, 60000, 75000,
80000, 81300, 100000, 200000, 300000, 400000,
500000, 150000, 140000, 95000, 135000, 170000,
215000, 125000, 185000, 240000, 77000, 230000,
280000, 350000, 90000, 110000, 120000, 1000000,
66000, 375000, 250000, 180000, 59000, 64000,
67200, 84000, 105000, 480000, 520000, 590000,
600000, 660000, 720000, 2500000, 2250000, 65000,
107000, 129000, 153000, 87000, 175000, 225000,
450000, 650000, 1750000, 2900000, 3300000,
4000000, 223000, 243000, 210000, 212000, 106000,
115000 Or higher

Other Certifications Available RoHS

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

5 / 12



On Site OEM Warranty
(Year)

1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Or higher

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Specification Parameters - Multifunction Machines MFM ( 1 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

OEM Bidder should submit BID Specific Authorization certificate and compliance
Sheet on OEM Letterhead

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Pooran Mal Yadav

313001,POPULLATION
RESEARCH CENTER (PRC)
MOHANLAL SUKHADIA
UNIVERSITY UDAIPUR
RAJASTHAN

1 45

Multimedia Projector (MMP) ( 1 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Technical
Specifications

Technology LCD

Native Resolution 1024 x 768 (XGA), 1280 x 720 (HD), 1280 x 800
(WXGA), 1280 x 1024 (SXGA), 1600 x 1200 (UXGA),
1920 x 1080 (Full HD), 1920 x 1200 (WUXGA), 3840 x
2160 (UHD 4K), 2560 x 1600 (WQXGA), 4096 x 2160
(4K), 5120 x 3200 (4K+) Or higher

Brightness (Lumens) 3200, 3300, 3400, 3500, 3600, 3700, 3800, 4000,
4200, 4300, 4500, 5000, 5200, 5500, 6000, 6200,
6500, 7000, 7500, 8000, 8500, 9000, 9500, 10000,
12000, 13000, 14000, 16000, 18000, 20000, 22000,
25000, 30000, 40000, 60000, 5800, 6600, 6700,
21000 Or higher

6 / 12

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/L7v8C1lNnCb9GaWYJwttd8pN2kGX5syi8Elat3KPMGs


Optical Zoom Yes, No Or higher

If Yes, Optical Zoom (%) 110, 120, 135, 140, 145, 150, 160, 170, 175, 200,
210, NA, 130 Or higher

If Yes, Type of Projector Standard Throw (0.91 to 2.5)

Type of Light Source UHP / UHE / UHM

Minimum Life of Light
Source (In Normal Mode)
(Hours)

6000, 8000, 10000, 15000, 20000, 25000, 30000 Or
higher

Warranty On Site OEM Warranty for
Light Source (Time or Life
in Hours whichever is
earlier)

1 Year or 1000 Hrs., 1 Year or 1200 Hrs., 1 Year or
1500 Hrs., 1 Year or 2000 Hrs., 1 Year or 5000 Hrs., 3
Year or 5000 Hrs., 3 Year or 10000 Hrs., 3 Year or
12000 Hrs., 3 Year or 15000 Hrs., 3 Year or 30000
Hrs., 5 Year or 10000 Hrs. Or higher

On Site OEM Warranty 3, 5 Or higher

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Specification Parameters - Multimedia Projector (MMP) ( 1 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

OEM Bidder should submit BID Specific Authorization certificate and compliance
Sheet on OEM Letterhead

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Pooran Mal Yadav

313001,POPULLATION
RESEARCH CENTER (PRC)
MOHANLAL SUKHADIA
UNIVERSITY UDAIPUR
RAJASTHAN

1 15

ON LINE UPS

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

7 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2023/1/11/prc-pdf-specification_2023-01-11-14-37-40_f76f74e1d_2023-01-11-17-54-15_7a6ae87401311bbfb83045ee47de4d4e.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2023/1/11/boq_item_sample_file-2_2023-01-11-14-37-40_ec38180a_2023-01-11-17-54-15_5c33154c749d8f1fa57b78cff7c65f79.csv


Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Pooran Mal Yadav

313001,POPULLATION
RESEARCH CENTER (PRC)
MOHANLAL SUKHADIA
UNIVERSITY UDAIPUR
RAJASTHAN

1 20

All In One Desktop

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Pooran Mal Yadav

313001,POPULLATION
RESEARCH CENTER (PRC)
MOHANLAL SUKHADIA
UNIVERSITY UDAIPUR
RAJASTHAN

3 20

Laptop

Brand Type Unbranded

8 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2023/1/11/prc-pdf-specification_2023-01-11-14-37-40_f76f74e1d_2023-01-11-17-54-15_7a6ae87401311bbfb83045ee47de4d4e.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2023/1/11/boq_item_sample_file-2_2023-01-11-14-37-40_ec38180a_2023-01-11-17-54-15_5c33154c749d8f1fa57b78cff7c65f79.csv


Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Pooran Mal Yadav

313001,POPULLATION
RESEARCH CENTER (PRC)
MOHANLAL SUKHADIA
UNIVERSITY UDAIPUR
RAJASTHAN

1 20

Air Conditioner

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

9 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2023/1/11/prc-pdf-specification_2023-01-11-14-37-40_f76f74e1d_2023-01-11-17-54-15_7a6ae87401311bbfb83045ee47de4d4e.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2023/1/11/boq_item_sample_file-2_2023-01-11-14-37-40_ec38180a_2023-01-11-17-54-15_5c33154c749d8f1fa57b78cff7c65f79.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2023/1/11/prc-pdf-specification_2023-01-11-14-37-40_f76f74e1d_2023-01-11-17-54-15_7a6ae87401311bbfb83045ee47de4d4e.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2023/1/11/boq_item_sample_file-2_2023-01-11-14-37-40_ec38180a_2023-01-11-17-54-15_5c33154c749d8f1fa57b78cff7c65f79.csv


1 Pooran Mal Yadav

313001,POPULLATION
RESEARCH CENTER (PRC)
MOHANLAL SUKHADIA
UNIVERSITY UDAIPUR
RAJASTHAN

2 20

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

CCTV System With All Accessories

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Pooran Mal Yadav

313001,POPULLATION
RESEARCH CENTER (PRC)
MOHANLAL SUKHADIA
UNIVERSITY UDAIPUR
RAJASTHAN

1 20

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Generic

Manufacturer Authorization:Wherever Authorised Distributors/service providers are submitting the
bid, Authorisation Form /Certificate with OEM/Original Service Provider details such as name, designation,
address, e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid

10 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2023/1/11/prc-pdf-specification_2023-01-11-14-37-40_f76f74e1d_2023-01-11-17-54-15_7a6ae87401311bbfb83045ee47de4d4e.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2023/1/11/boq_item_sample_file-2_2023-01-11-14-37-40_ec38180a_2023-01-11-17-54-15_5c33154c749d8f1fa57b78cff7c65f79.csv


3. OEM

IMPORTED PRODUCTS: In case of imported products, OEM or Authorized Seller of OEM should have a
registered office in India to provide after sales service support in India. The certificate to this effect should
be submitted.

4. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing Commissioning of
Goods and Training of operators and providing Statutory Clearances required (if any)

5. Certificates

ISO 9001: The bidder or the OEM of the offered products must have ISO 9001 certification.

6. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1. Without EMD bid will be not accepted EMD in Favor of Director PRC MLSU Udaipur to be submitted
Physically at The Office of Director PRC MLSU Udaipur before Bid Submission End date and time

2. Bidders should submit bid specific authorization and compliance sheet on OEM letterhead

.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as
null and void and would not be considered as part of bid:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer

11 / 12



is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

12 / 12

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20230111


1/12/23, 6:14 AM Rajasthan State Public Procurement Portal

https://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in/sppp/biddetail.php 1/1

Department Details:
Department Name Mohan Lal Sukhadia University, Udaipur

Department Type Autonomous Body

Procuring Entity Name: Mr. Mukesh Kumar

Procuring Entity Contact: Email: mukeshkumar1531[at]mlsu[dot]ac[dot]in, Mobile: 9667860329

Office Address: University Administrative Office, MLSU, Udaipur, Udaipur, (Udaipur), PIN:313001, Phone N
o.:2470621, Fax No.:

 

NIB Details:
NIB Code SUU2223A0057
NIB Reference no GEM/2023/B/2976100

NIB Publish Date 11/01/2023

NIB Published Bids 1 / 1

NIB Document  Size 254.43 KB [English]

NIB Financial Year 2022 - 2023

 

Bid Details:
UBN SUU2223GSOB00102 

Bid Title GEM/2023/B/2976100 

Bid Type Goods 

Bid Sub Type computers printers and UPSs 

Bid Pattern Open Competitive Bidding 

Bid Amount 670000.00 

Bid Required in Cover(s) 2 

Bid Document  Size 254.43 KB [English]

First Appeal Hearing Authority Director 

Second Appeal Hearing Authority Comptroller 

Critical Dates:
Bid Uploaded Date 11/01/2023 

Bid Publish Date 11/01/2023 

Bid Submission End Date 21/01/2023 

Bid Open Date 21/01/2023 

Bid Corrigendum Details (SUU2223GSOB00102):

S No Description Particulars of Corrigendum                Previous Details Corrigend
um Date Approval / Order

1 BID DOCUMENTS 12/01/2023  Size 97.08 KB
[English]

 

https://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in/sppp/pdfshowrecord.php?id=c4ca4238a0b923820dcc509a6f75849b&fak=36d3b980686e05abc97064017eecd9a3
https://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in/sppp/pdfshowrecord.php?id=45c48cce2e2d7fbdea1afc51c7c6ad26&fak=2892bfa23d2941b66215270dcc3e5be0
https://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in/sppp/pdfshowrecord.php?id=aab3238922bcc25a6f606eb525ffdc56&fak=412a38b3f09fb6acff75064bdea215a6

